



2020 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 - BID RECAP (Apparent Low Bidder - Sierra Nevada Construction)

Apparent Low Bidder

2020 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1 - BID RECAP (Design)				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		Q&D Construction		MKD Construction		Granite Construction Co		West Coast Paving	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Roadbed Modification	247,948	SF	\$1.17	\$290,099.16	\$1.10	\$272,742.80	\$1.35	\$334,729.80	\$1.45	\$359,524.60	\$1.07	\$265,304.36	\$1.24	\$307,455.52	\$1.44	\$357,045.12
2	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	247,948	SF	\$2.50	\$619,870.00	\$2.65	\$657,062.20	\$2.50	\$619,870.00	\$2.65	\$657,062.20	\$2.70	\$669,459.60	\$2.84	\$704,172.32	\$2.75	\$681,857.00
3	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	3,491	LF	\$40.50	\$141,385.50	\$43.00	\$150,113.00	\$40.00	\$139,640.00	\$46.00	\$160,586.00	\$50.00	\$174,550.00	\$37.10	\$129,516.10	\$36.00	\$125,676.00
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	5,748	SF	\$9.75	\$56,043.00	\$10.50	\$60,354.00	\$11.00	\$63,228.00	\$10.50	\$60,354.00	\$18.00	\$103,464.00	\$11.00	\$63,228.00	\$16.00	\$91,968.00
5	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	3,928	SF	\$11.75	\$46,154.00	\$13.50	\$53,028.00	\$13.00	\$51,064.00	\$12.00	\$47,136.00	\$18.00	\$70,704.00	\$14.30	\$56,170.40	\$22.50	\$88,380.00
6	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	18	EA	\$2,625.00	\$47,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$2,774.57	\$49,942.26	\$2,350.00	\$42,300.00	\$2,550.00	\$45,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$66,600.00
7	Lower and Raise Manhole, including New Frame and Covers	36	EA	\$1,350.00	\$48,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$55,800.00	\$1,512.00	\$54,432.00	\$1,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$61,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00
8	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	38	EA	\$675.00	\$25,650.00	\$830.00	\$31,540.00	\$700.00	\$26,600.00	\$700.00	\$26,600.00	\$725.00	\$27,550.00	\$1,150.00	\$43,700.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00
9	Survey Monuments	22	EA	\$810.00	\$17,820.00	\$940.01	\$20,680.22	\$900.02	\$19,800.44	\$845.00	\$18,590.00	\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$850.00	\$18,700.00
10	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	16	EA	\$4,125.00	\$66,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$73,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$76,800.00	\$4,550.00	\$72,800.00	\$4,700.01	\$75,200.16	\$4,800.00	\$76,800.00
11	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	650	LF	\$1.40	\$910.00	\$1.25	\$812.50	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.50	\$975.00
12	Install 24" Stop Bars	150	LF	\$13.65	\$2,047.50	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$17.00	\$2,550.00
13	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	9	EA	\$345.00	\$3,105.00	\$449.92	\$4,049.28	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$330.00	\$2,970.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
14	Paint Curb	135	LF	\$2.65	\$357.75	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$2.50	\$337.50	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$2.50	\$337.50	\$3.20	\$432.00
15	Force Account	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00

\$1,415,291.91

\$1,481,007.00

\$1,484,444.00

\$1,556,482.80

\$1,565,436.96

\$1,580,580.00

\$1,615,333.12